

## Digital Agent Announces Strategic Partnership with Crowdstrike

Digital Agent, is excited to announce a new strategic partnership with Crowdstrike, a global pioneer in clouddelivered endpoint protection.

ATLANTA, GA, USA, April 19, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Digital Agent, is excited to announce a new strategic partnership with Crowdstrike, a global pioneer in cloud-delivered endpoint protection. By integrating this tool, Digital Agent fortifies its suite of services, ensuring best-in-class endpoint security for our clients. This collaboration underscores our unwavering commitment to safeguarding client data with cutting-edge technology.

Digital Agent prides itself on delivering custom solutions and exceptional



customer experiences, continuously integrating the latest tools and software to meet our clients' evolving needs. This partnership with Crowdstrike will leverage Digital Agent's extensive expertise in telecommunications and IT services along with Crowdstrike's cutting-edge cybersecurity technology to provide clients with a seamless, secure digital experience. The

"

We are excited to join forces with Crowdstrike, a company that shares our commitment to innovation and excellence in cybersecurity,"

Scott Pritchett

synergy between Digital Agent's tailored digital services and Crowdstrike's advanced threat intelligence will create a formidable barrier against cyber threats, ensuring clients' digital assets are protected with the highest standards of security.

"We are excited to join forces with Crowdstrike, a company that shares our commitment to innovation and excellence in cybersecurity," said Scott Pritchett VP of IT & Engineering at Digital Agent. "Together, we will set a new benchmark for security and reliability, empowering our clients to

navigate the digital landscape with confidence."

Digital Agent excels in crafting tailored solutions, ensuring a superior customer experience by proactively incorporating the most effective tools and software to serve our clients' specific needs.

For more information about the partnership and how it can benefit your business, please contact sales@digitalagent.net or call 678-444-3007.

About Digital Agent: Digital Agent has been a leading provider of phone, internet IT, and cybersecurity solutions since 1998. Based in Atlanta, GA, the company offers a wide range of services designed to empower businesses in the digital age. With a focus on innovation and customer service, Digital Agent is committed to delivering excellence in all aspects of digital strategy and implementation.

About Crowdstrike: Crowdstrike is a global leader in cloud-delivered endpoint protection, utilizing advanced technology to prevent cyber threats. With a commitment to customer success, Crowdstrike provides cutting-edge solutions to ensure the security and integrity of digital assets.

For more information about Digital Agent, call 678-444-3007 or visit digital agent.net. The central office is located at 2300 Windy Ridge Parkway SE, Atlanta, GA 30339.

Lori Phillips
Digital Agent
+1 678-444-3007
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704990180

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.